

## **Sunderland Fire Department**

Steven J. Benjamin, Fire Chief 105 River Road, Sunderland, MA 01375 Phone: (413) 665-2465 • Fax: (413) 665-7599 www.sunderlandfire.com • Email: fire@townofsunderland.us

## USE OF TOWN PARK PAVILION AND PROPERTY AGREEMENT

- 1. Use of the Town Park and Pavilion will be allowed in those specified area(s) only.
- 2. The user assumes full responsibility for any damages to said area(s) that occur during the term of this agreement. Any such damages shall be repaired by the user upon discovery by the Town of Sunderland.
- 3. User agrees to further indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Sunderland and its servants, agents, and employees from any and all claims and the cost of defending them, actions, causes of action, injuries, damages, judgments, and any and all other claims or damages of whatever type or nature which may hereafter at any time be instituted, claimed or recovered against the Town of Sunderland which may arise out of or in conjunction with the use and custody of said area by user.

Applicant (Individual/Group):	Email:		
Address:	Telephone:		
Purpose:			
Date(s) of use:	Time:	to	

**FEES:** All separate checks: User fee, Security Deposit and Utility fee. All checks for rental user fees and security deposits are donation payable to: Sunderland Volunteer Firemen's Association, Inc. (SVFA). The security deposit is refundable upon satisfactory post event inspection. User fee and security deposit must be received to reserve your date(s).

1/2 DAY (4 hours max.) USER FEE \$150; plus \$100 SECURITY DEPOSIT (separate checks)

1 FULL DAY (calendar day only) USER FEE \$300; plus \$100 SECURITY DEPOSIT (separate checks)

2 FULL DAYS (2 calendar days with night in-between only): USER FEE \$500; plus \$100 SECURITY DEPOSIT PER DAY (i.e.: 2-day

rental is a \$200 security deposit)(separate checks)

UTILITY FEE \$50 per rental day; Check made payable to: Town of Sunderland. (ie.: 2 day rental = \$100 Utility fee)

**Special Liquor License Request** - Separate <u>One-Day Alcohol License</u> application and applicable fee must be completed and presented to the Board of Selectmen no later than fourteen (14) days *BEFORE* event. Applicant must submit Certificate of Liquor Liability Insurance to the Board of Selectmen *BEFORE* event. See <u>One-Day Alcohol License</u> application for terms and agreement.

## APPLICANT:

Signature (agreement to terms):	Date:
Signature of Agent:	Date:
Special Terms and/or Conditions:	
For Town Use Only:	
One-Day Alcohol License Procedures provided to Applicant(initial)	
Rental Fee Waived (initial) Rental Fee Reduced (initial)	Utility Fee Waived(initial)

**On-Call Professionals Serving our Neighbors with Pride Since 1934**